

For Immediate Release

Century Fasteners Corp. Approved for D1 Rating

Heartland Precision Fasteners Inc. adds Century Fasteners Corp. as a Boeing D1-4426 Distributor.

Elmhurst, NY, August 2, 2021 - Century Fasteners Corp. (<u>www.centuryfasteners.com</u>) has been approved for a Boeing D1-4426 rating by Heartland Precision Fasteners Inc. (<u>www.heartlandfasteners.com</u>)

About Century Fasteners

Century Fasteners Corp. is a Master Distributor of fastener and non-fastener components to the military, aerospace, electronics, automotive, sheet metal fabrication, contract manufacturing, telecommunications and medical industries. The ISO and AS certified company stocks more than 100,000 discrete parts, and offers a wide variety of value-added services, including VMI in-plant programs, custom kitting, engineering services, and supply chain management solutions. Century Fasteners Corp. is an authorized stocking distributor for Cherry Aerospace (www.cherryaerospace.com).

About Heartland Precision Fasteners Inc.

Heartland Precision Fasteners Inc. specializes in NAS, NA, AN, MS, BAC and ST3M aerospace bolts and screws. Materials include A286, PH13-8M0 and 300 Series Stainless; alloy steels, Titanium, Inconel, Waspaloy and other exotics in diameters ranging from .090" to 1.50" and lengths up to 18".

For Heartland Precision Fasteners Inc. product quotes contact our Director of Sales, David Clark at <u>dclark@centuryfasteners.com</u>.

Visit us online to learn more about the products and services offered by Century Fasteners Corp. <u>www.centuryfasteners.com</u>.

Visit Century Fasteners Corp. at the International Fastener Expo in Las Vegas, NV on September 21-23, 2021 **Booth #2529.**

Media contact: John Ringold Century Fasteners Corp. / Director of Marketing 800-221-0769 jringold@centuryfasteners.com

